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SAINT JOHN’S ACADEMY 

         CLASS II                           SYLLABUS FOR THE SESSION – 2025-26 

 

SUBJECT: ENGLISH LANGUAGE, BOOK: NEW MASTERING GRAMMAR-2 

 

 Ch. No Chapter / Topic Name Pg. No 

APRIL  &  MAY 

UNIT TEST-1  (IN JULY) 

      1 

      2 

The Alphabet 

Sentences 

8-16 

17-25 

JULY, AUGUST & SEPT. 

 

HALF YEARLY EXAM 

 

(IN SEPT.) 

      3 

 

 

      4 

Nouns 

Genders 

One And Many 

Verbs 

Comprehension 

Creative Writing : 

(1) My favourite subject  (2) Clean surrounding 

Unit Test-1 Syllabus will be included 

26-40 

36 & 37 

32 – 35 

41-52 

88-90 

OCT. & NOV. 

UNIT TEST -2  (IN DEC.) 

     5 Articles 

Tenses (in the notebook) 

Creative Writing : My favourite pet 

53-58 

DEC., JAN. & FEB. 

 

FINAL EXAM 

(IN MARCH) 

     6 

     7 

     8 

     9 

    10 

Pronouns 

Adjectives 

Adverbs 

Prepositions 

Conjunctions 

Comprehension (2) 

Creative Writing : 

(1) In a Restaurant  (2) Why I love going to school 

The Entire Year's Syllabus will be included 

61-65 

66-71 

72-75 

76-81 

82-87 

95-98 

 

SUBJECT: ENGLISH LITERATURE, READING, RECITATION & SPELLING DICTATION 
 

BOOK: FRAGRANCE ENGLISH READER-A COMPLETE GRADED COURSE-2 

 

 Ch. No Chapter / Topic Name Pg. No 

APRIL  &  MAY 

 

UNIT TEST-1 

(IN JULY) 

      1 

      4 

      2 

Holiday ? Oh, No, No! 

The Magic Stick 

A Smile (Poem for recitation) 

Difficult Words and Seen passages from Ch 1 and 4 

Unseen Passage. 

Reading of all the chapters taught during the Term. 

9 -13 

26-32 

14 

JULY, 

AUGUST 

& SEPT. 

 

HALF YEARLY 

EXAM 

 

(IN SEPT.) 

      9 

      10 

      12 

      11 

      13 

Manu's Scarf 

The Happy Tree 

Fly High In The Sky 

The Little Plant (Poem for recitation) 

Earth Day (Poem for recitation) 

Difficult Words and Seen Passages from Ch 9,10 and 12 

Unseen Passage. 

Reading of all the chapters taught during the Term. 

53-58 

59-64 

68-73 

65 

74 

FOR STUDENTS 
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OCT. & NOV. 

 

UNIT TEST -2 

(IN DEC.) 

      14 

      16 

      17 

The Wind And The Sun 

The Cake That Grows 

Crying (Poem for recitation) 

Difficult Words and Seen Passages from Ch 14 and 16 

Unseen Passage. 

Reading of all the chapters taught during the Term. 

78-83 

88-95 

96 

DEC., JAN. & 

FEB. 

 

FINAL EXAM 

(IN MARCH) 

      20 

      21 

      23 

      19 

 

      22 

Mouse Learns A Lesson 

Mother Is Mother 

One Sunday 

Safe On The Other Side (Poem for recitation) 

The Swing (Poem for recitation) 

Difficult Words and Seen Passages from Ch 20, 21 and 23 

Unseen Passage. 

Reading of all the chapters taught during the Term. 

109-113 

114-118 

 122-127 

106 

119 

 

 
SUBJECT : ENGLISH WRITING     ;  BOOK : PEARL DROPS  – 2 

 

[NOTE : TO BE ASSESSED AND MARKED REGULARLY] 
 

Term Pg.No. 

APRIL  &  MAY 3 - 8 

JULY, AUGUST & SEPT. 9 - 24 

OCT. & NOV. 25 - 35 

DEC., JAN. & FEB. 36 - 58 

 

 

SUBJECT: SCIENCE      BOOK: COLLINS SCIENCE EXPERT-2 

 

 Ch. No Chapter / Topic Name Pg. No 

APRIL  &  MAY 

UNIT TEST-1 (IN JULY) 

1 

8 

My Body 

Staying Clean, Healthy and Safe 

     7-13 

     61-71 

JULY, AUGUST & SEPT. 

HALF YEARLY EXAM 

(IN SEPT.) 

3 

4 

7 

6 

My Needs- Food 

My Needs- Water 

My Needs- Air 

My Needs- Clothing 

     23-30 

     31-37 

     54-60 

     47-53 

OCT. & NOV. 

UNIT TEST -2 (IN DEC.) 

9 

15 

Places In The Neighbourhood 

Time, Space and Direction 

     72-79 

   121-129 

DEC., JAN. & FEB. 

FINAL EXAM 

(IN MARCH) 

10 

11 

12 

14 

Plants 

Animals 

Transport 

The World Around Me-Sun, Moon, Sky and Stars 

     80-89 

     90-98 

     99-106 

    114-120 
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SUBJECT: MATHEMATICS,  BOOK:  ICSE ENRICH YOUR MATHEMATICS -2 
 

 Ch. No Chapter / Topic Name Pg. No 

APRIL  &  MAY 

UNIT TEST-1 

(IN JULY) 

1 Numbers 101 to 1000 

Activity 

Tables 2-5 (in the notebook) 

1 – 35 

36 & 37 

JULY, AUGUST 

& SEPT. 

HALF YEARLY 

EXAM 

(IN SEPT.) 

2 

       3 

4 

11 

Addition 

Subtraction 

Multiplication 

Patterns 

Tables 6 - 10 (in the notebook) 

Activity 

Unit Test-1 Syllabus will be included. 

38 – 49 

51 – 61 

66 – 81 

164-168 

 

82, 169 – 179 

OCT. & NOV. 

UNIT TEST -2 

(IN DEC.) 

5 

6 

Division 

Shapes 

Tables 11-15 (in the notebook) 

Activity 

83-87 

92-105 

 

106 

DEC., JAN. & 

FEB. 

FINAL EXAM 

(IN MARCH) 

7 

8 

9 

10 

 

Measurement 

Money 

Time 

Data Handling 

Activity 
 

Tables 16-20 (in the notebook) 

The Entire Year’s Syllabus will be included. 

107-128 

134-141 

143-154 

158-163 

129 – 133, 142, 

155 – 157, 163 

 

SUBJECT: APTITUDE,   BOOK: APTITUDE & REASONING SKILLS – 2 
 

[NOTE : TO BE ASSESSED AND MARKED REGULARLY] 
 

 Ch. No.  /   Topics    / Pg. No 

APRIL  &  MAY 1. Geometrical Shapes                  5 – 11 

JULY, AUGUST & SEPT. 2. Odd One Out                          12 – 16 

3. What Comes Next                  17 – 13 

OCT. & NOV. 4. Measurement                          24 – 29 

DEC., JAN. & FEB. 5. Analogy                                  30 – 36 

6. Spatial Relationships              37 – 41 

7. Ranking Test                           42 – 47 

 

SUBJECT: COMPUTER SCIENCE ;   TOUCH PAD - VER.3.2 - 2 

 

 Ch. No Chapter / Topic Name Pg. No 

APRIL  &  MAY 

UNIT TEST-1  (IN JULY) 

        1 Know Your Computer 7-18 

JULY, AUGUST & SEPT. 

HALF YEARLY EXAM 

(IN SEPT.) 

        2 

        3 

        4 

Computer Devices 

Keyboard And Mouse 

Operating A Computer 

19-27 

28-38 

39-49 
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SUBJECT: COMPUTER SCIENCE ;   TOUCH PAD - VER.3.2 - 2 

OCT. & NOV. 

UNIT TEST -2 (IN DEC.) 

        5 Fun With Tux Paint 50-57 

DEC., JAN. & FEB. 

FINAL EXAM 

(IN MARCH) 

        6 

        7 

        8 

Reasoning And Analysis 

More On Google Blockly Games 

Artificial Intelligence Around Us 

58-62 

63-71 

72-76 

 

 

SUBJECT: GENERAL KNOWLEDGE, BOOK: KNOW AND GROW WITH DEREK- 2 

 

 Pg. No 

APRIL  &  MAY 

(REGULAR CLASS TESTS) 

1 – 10 

General awareness  (5 Questions) 

JULY, AUGUST & SEPT. 

HALF YEARLY EXAM (IN SEPT.) 

11, 13 – 16 , 19 – 23, 25 – 27, 31 – 33, 35, 39 – 42 

General awareness  (5 Questions) 

OCT. & NOV. 

(REGULAR CLASS TESTS) 

43, 45 – 59 

General awareness  (5 Questions) 

DEC., JAN. & FEB. 

FINAL EXAM (IN MARCH) 

60 – 65, 70 – 73 

General awareness  (5 Questions) 
 

 

SUBJECT: VALUE EDUCATION [ORALS] 

 

 Chapter / Topic Name 

APRIL  &  MAY 

(REGULAR CLASS TESTS) 

Love Your Family 

Be Honest 

JULY, AUGUST & SEPT. 

HALF YEARLY EXAM 

(IN SEPT.) 

Lord's Prayer 

Respecting Others 

Being Helpful 

OCT. & NOV. 

(REGULAR CLASS TESTS) 

Treating Everyone Fairly 

Sorry-The Magic Word 

DEC., JAN. & FEB. 

FINAL EXAM (IN MARCH) 

Country's Pledge 

Being Brave 

Someone Who Cares 

 

SUBJECT: ART &DRAWING    BOOK : ARTISTRY -2 

       

 Pg. No 

APRIL  &  MAY 

(REGULAR CLASS TESTS) 

3 – 15 

JULY, AUGUST & SEPT. 

HALF YEARLY EXAM  (IN SEPT.) 

16 – 29 

OCT. & NOV. 

(REGULAR CLASS TESTS) 

27 – 35 
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SUBJECT: ART &DRAWING    BOOK : ARTISTRY -2 

 

DEC., JAN. & FEB. 

FINAL EXAM (IN MARCH) 

36 – 48 

 

SUBJECT: CRAFT  

 

[TO BE ASSESSED AND MARKED REGULARLY FOR EACH ITEM PREPARED] 
       

 Topics 

APRIL  &  MAY Ice-cream sticks (mobile stand) 

JULY, AUGUST & 

SEPT. 

Disposable-cups (basket) 

Disposable-glass (flower) 

OCT. & NOV. Sand paper (lighthouse at night) 

DEC., JAN. & FEB. Christmas craft 

Ice-cream sticks craft (key holder) 

 

 

 

 

 

 


