#### SAINT JOHN'S ACADEMY SYLLABUS FOR THE SESSION – 2025-26

#### SUBJECT: ENGLISH LANGUAGE, <u>BOOK: NEW MASTERING GRAMMAR-2</u>

	Ch. No	Chapter / Topic Name	Pg. No
APRIL & MAY UNIT TEST-1 (IN JULY)	1 2	The Alphabet Sentences	8-16 17-25
JULY, AUGUST & SEPT.  HALF YEARLY EXAM  (IN SEPT.)	3	Nouns Genders One And Many Verbs Comprehension Creative Writing: (1) My favourite subject (2) Clean surrounding	26-40 36 & 37 32 - 35 41-52 88-90
OCT. & NOV. UNIT TEST -2 (IN DEC.)	5	Unit Test-1 Syllabus will be included  Articles Tenses (in the notebook) Creative Writing: My favourite pet	53-58
DEC., JAN. & FEB.  FINAL EXAM (IN MARCH)	6 7 8 9 10	Pronouns Adjectives Adverbs Prepositions Conjunctions Comprehension (2) Creative Writing: (1) In a Restaurant (2) Why I love going to school The Entire Year's Syllabus will be included	61-65 66-71 72-75 76-81 82-87 95-98

# SUBJECT: ENGLISH LITERATURE, READING, RECITATION & SPELLING DICTATION

**BOOK: FRAGRANCE ENGLISH READER-A COMPLETE GRADED COURSE-2** 

	Ch. No	Chapter / Topic Name	Pg. No
APRIL & MAY	1	Holiday ? Oh, No, No!	9 -13
	4	The Magic Stick	26-32
<b>UNIT TEST-1</b>	2	A Smile (Poem for recitation)	14
(IN JULY)		Difficult Words and Seen passages from Ch 1 and 4	
		Unseen Passage.	
		Reading of all the chapters taught during the Term.	
JULY,	9	Manu's Scarf	53-58
AUGUST	10	The Happy Tree	59-64
& SEPT.	12	Fly High In The Sky	68-73
	11	The Little Plant ( <b>Poem for recitation</b> )	65
HALF YEARLY	13	Earth Day ( <b>Poem for recitation</b> )	74
EXAM		Difficult Words and Seen Passages from Ch 9,10 and 12	
		Unseen Passage.	
(IN SEPT.)		Reading of all the chapters taught during the Term.	

OCT. & NOV.	14	The Wind And The Sun	78-83
	16	The Cake That Grows	88-95
<b>UNIT TEST -2</b>	17	Crying (Poem for recitation)	96
(IN DEC.)		Difficult Words and Seen Passages from Ch 14 and 16	
		Unseen Passage.	
		Reading of all the chapters taught during the Term.	
DEC., JAN. &	20	Mouse Learns A Lesson	109-113
FEB.	21	Mother Is Mother	114-118
	23	One Sunday	122-127
FINAL EXAM	19	Safe On The Other Side ( <b>Poem for recitation</b> )	106
(IN MARCH)		The Swing ( <b>Poem for recitation</b> )	119
	22	Difficult Words and Seen Passages from Ch 20, 21 and 23	
		Unseen Passage.	
		Reading of all the chapters taught during the Term.	

SUBJECT : ENGLISH WRITING ; <u>BOOK : PEARL DROPS - 2</u>

[NOTE: TO BE ASSESSED AND MARKED REGULARLY]

Term	Pg.No.
APRIL & MAY	3 - 8
JULY, AUGUST & SEPT.	9 - 24
OCT. & NOV.	25 - 35
DEC., JAN. & FEB.	36 - 58

### SUBJECT: SCIENCE BOOK: COLLINS SCIENCE EXPERT-2

	Ch. No	Chapter / Topic Name	Pg. No
APRIL & MAY UNIT TEST-1 (IN JULY)	1 8	My Body Staying Clean, Healthy and Safe	7-13 61-71
JULY, AUGUST & SEPT. HALF YEARLY EXAM (IN SEPT.)	3 4 7 6	My Needs- Food My Needs- Water My Needs- Air My Needs- Clothing	23-30 31-37 54-60 47-53
OCT. & NOV. UNIT TEST -2 (IN DEC.)	9 15	Places In The Neighbourhood Time, Space and Direction	72-79 121-129
DEC., JAN. & FEB. FINAL EXAM (IN MARCH)	10 11 12 14	Plants Animals Transport The World Around Me-Sun, Moon, Sky and Stars	80-89 90-98 99-106 114-120

### SUBJECT: MATHEMATICS, <u>BOOK: ICSE ENRICH YOUR MATHEMATICS -2</u>

	Ch. No	Chapter / Topic Name	Pg. No
APRIL & MAY	1	Numbers 101 to 1000	1 - 35
<b>UNIT TEST-1</b>		Activity	36 & 37
(IN JULY)		Tables 2-5 (in the notebook)	
JULY, AUGUST	2	Addition	38 – 49
& SEPT.	3	Subtraction	51 – 61
HALF YEARLY	4	Multiplication	66 - 81
EXAM	11	Patterns	164-168
(IN SEPT.)		Tables 6 - 10 (in the notebook)	
		Activity	82, 169 – 179
		Unit Test-1 Syllabus will be included.	
OCT. & NOV.	5	Division	83-87
UNIT TEST -2	6	Shapes	92-105
(IN DEC.)		Tables 11-15 (in the notebook)	
		Activity	106
DEC., JAN. &	7	Measurement	107-128
FEB.	8	Money	134-141
FINAL EXAM	9	Time	143-154
(IN MARCH)	10	Data Handling	158-163
		Activity	129 – 133, 142,
			155 – 157, 163
		Tables 16-20 (in the notebook)	
		The Entire Year's Syllabus will be included.	

## SUBJECT: APTITUDE, BOOK: APTITUDE & REASONING SKILLS – 2

### [NOTE: TO BE ASSESSED AND MARKED REGULARLY]

	Ch. No. / Topics / Pg. No		
APRIL & MAY	1. Geometrical Shapes	5 – 11	
JULY, AUGUST & SEPT.	<ul><li>2. Odd One Out</li><li>3. What Comes Next</li></ul>	12 – 16 17 – 13	
OCT. & NOV.	4. Measurement	24 – 29	
DEC., JAN. & FEB.	<ul><li>5. Analogy</li><li>6. Spatial Relationships</li><li>7. Ranking Test</li></ul>	30 – 36 37 – 41 42 – 47	

### SUBJECT: COMPUTER SCIENCE; <u>TOUCH PAD - VER.3.2 - 2</u>

	Ch. No	Chapter / Topic Name	Pg. No
APRIL & MAY	1	Know Your Computer	7-18
UNIT TEST-1 (IN JULY)			
JULY, AUGUST & SEPT.	2	Computer Devices	19-27
HALF YEARLY EXAM	3	Keyboard And Mouse	28-38
(IN SEPT.)	4	Operating A Computer	39-49

SUBJECT: COMPUTER SCIENCE; <u>TOUCH PAD - VER.3.2 - 2</u>				
OCT. & NOV. UNIT TEST -2 (IN DEC.)  5 Fun With Tux Paint 50-57				
DEC., JAN. & FEB. 6 Reasoning And Analysis 58-62				
FINAL EXAM 7 More On Google Blockly Games 63-71				
(IN MARCH) 8 Artificial Intelligence Around Us 72-76				

# SUBJECT: GENERAL KNOWLEDGE, <u>BOOK: KNOW AND GROW WITH DEREK- 2</u>

	Pg. No
APRIL & MAY	1 – 10
(REGULAR CLASS TESTS)	General awareness (5 Questions)
JULY, AUGUST & SEPT.	11, 13 – 16, 19 – 23, 25 – 27, 31 – 33, 35, 39 – 42
HALF YEARLY EXAM (IN SEPT.)	General awareness (5 Questions)
OCT. & NOV.	43, 45 – 59
(REGULAR CLASS TESTS)	General awareness (5 Questions)
DEC., JAN. & FEB.	60 – 65, 70 – 73
FINAL EXAM (IN MARCH)	General awareness (5 Questions)

## SUBJECT: VALUE EDUCATION [ORALS]

	Chapter / Topic Name
APRIL & MAY	Love Your Family
(REGULAR CLASS TESTS)	Be Honest
JULY, AUGUST & SEPT.	Lord's Prayer
HALF YEARLY EXAM	Respecting Others
(IN SEPT.)	Being Helpful
OCT. & NOV.	Treating Everyone Fairly
(REGULAR CLASS TESTS)	Sorry-The Magic Word
DEC., JAN. & FEB. FINAL EXAM (IN MARCH)	Country's Pledge Being Brave Someone Who Cares

### SUBJECT: ART &DRAWING BOOK: ARTISTRY -2

	Pg. No
APRIL & MAY (REGULAR CLASS TESTS)	3 – 15
JULY, AUGUST & SEPT. HALF YEARLY EXAM (IN SEPT.)	16 – 29
OCT. & NOV. (REGULAR CLASS TESTS)	27 – 35

SUBJECT: ART &DRAWING BOOK: ARTISTRY -2	
DEC., JAN. & FEB. FINAL EXAM (IN MARCH)	36 – 48

#### **SUBJECT: CRAFT**

# [TO BE ASSESSED AND MARKED REGULARLY FOR EACH ITEM PREPARED]

	Topics
APRIL & MAY	Ice-cream sticks (mobile stand)
JULY, AUGUST & SEPT.	Disposable-cups (basket) Disposable-glass (flower)
OCT. & NOV.	Sand paper (lighthouse at night)
DEC., JAN. & FEB.	Christmas craft Ice-cream sticks craft (key holder)